# Wonder Lake Fire Protection District



4300 E Wonder Lake Road Wonder Lake, IL 60097

EMERGENCY-911 • NON-EMERGENCY (815) 728-0088 WWW.WLFPD.ORG

Job Classification: Firefighter/EMT-P Application available at <u>www.wlfpd.org</u> Send application or questions to myegge@wlfpd.org

# DISCRIPTION

The Wonder Lake Fire Protection District is currently accepting applications for the position of Firefighter/Paramedic. The following are eligible types of employment.

- 1. Work a permanent part-time 24/48 schedule. This member works 24 hours on 48 hours off with every 4th 24 hour shift off. Included with this position is either district sponsored health insurance or health insurance stipend. Paid sick and personnel time is also included.
- 2. Work 12 or 24 hours every 6<sup>th</sup> shift.
- 3. Pick up random 12-hour shifts throughout the month. Must work a minimum of 5 12 hours shifts per month.

#### SALARY INFORMATION

Starting pay between \$23.25 and \$22.25 per hour.

## DEPARTMENT OVERVIEW

The Wonder Lake (Illinois) Fire Protection District protects approximately 16,000 people in the Village of Wonder Lake, parts of unincorporated McHenry County, and surrounding townships. We are an all-hazards provider with advanced life support (ALS) emergency medical services, community risk reduction, and robust fire suppression capabilities.

The Wonder Lake Fire Protection District is in Wonder Lake, IL. We are near the IL/WIS border, northwest of Chicago, by about 60 miles. Our district is about 12 square miles and covers primarily residential areas with some commercial and little industrial. Our community is split down the middle by our lake, which is a 4.5-mile-long man-made lake. We operate on a paid-on-call/paid-on-premises basis.

## JOB REQUIRMENTS

- **1.** Age 18 at time of hire.
- **2.** Citizenship Required.
- **3.** High school Graduate.
- 4. Valid Illinois (or state equivalent) Class B Non-CDL. Or able to obtain.
- 5. Be able to provide or obtain (at district cost) a NFPA 1582 physical.
- 6. State of Illinois Office of the State Fire Marshall Firefighter Basic or Firefighter II.
- 7. National Registry or State of Illinois Licensed Paramedic.